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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION

SIMPLEAIR, INC.,

Plaintiff,

vs.

AWS CONVERGENCE TECHS., INC., et al.

Defendants.

Civil Action No. 2:09-CV-289-MHS

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PLAINTIFF SIMPLEAIR, INC. AND DEFENDANTS RESEARCH IN MOTION
LIMITED AND RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION’S JOINT MOTION TO

DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(2) and a confidential License and

Settlement Agreement, Plaintiff SimpleAir, Inc., and Defendants Research In Motion Limited

and Research In Motion Corporation hereby move the Court to dismiss with prejudice all claims

asserted by SimpleAir, Inc. in this case against Defendants Research In Motion Limited and

Research In Motion Corporation. The foregoing parties agree that they shall each party bear

their own fees and expenses.

A proposed order is being filed herewith.

Dated: April 23, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Jeff Eichmann
John Jeffrey Eichmann
CA State Bar No. 227472
(admitted to practice in the Eastern
District of Texas)
DOVEL & LUNER, LLP
201 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 600
Santa Monica, CA 90401
Telephone: 310-656-7066
Facsimile: 310-657-7069
Email: jeff@dovellaw.com
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ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF,
SIMPLEAIR, INC.

/s/ David Weaver
David Weaver
Texas Bar No. 00798576
dweaver@velaw.com
VINSON & ELKINS LLP
2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 100
Austin, TX 78746-7568
Telephone: 512.542.8651
Facsimile: 512.236.3476

William L. LaFuze
LEAD ATTORNEY
Texas Bar No. 11792500
wlafuze@velaw.com
Steven R. Borgman
Texas Bar No. 02670300
sborgman@velaw.com
VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P.
First City Tower
1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500
Houston, TX 77002-6760
Telephone: 713.758.2595
Facsimile: 713.615.5317

David T. Pritikin
dpritikin@sidley.com
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
Bank One Plaza
One South Dearborn
Chicago, IL 60603
Telephone: 312.853.7359
Facsimile: 312.853.7036

Brian R. Nester
Pro Hac Vice
bnester@sidley.com
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: 202.736.8907
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Facsimile: 202.736.8711

Li Chen
Texas Bar No. 24001142
lchen@sidley.com
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
717 N. Harwood, Suite 3400
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: 214.981.3300
Facsimile: 214.981.3400

Joe W. Redden, Jr.
Texas Bar No. 16660600
jredden@brsfirm.com
Michael E. Richardson
Texas Bar No. 24002838
mrichardson@brsfirm.com
Timothy Cleveland
Texas Bar No. 24055318
tcleveland@brsfirm.com
Robert David “B.D.” Daniel
Texas Bar No. 05362200
bddaniel@brsfirm.com
BECK REDDEN & SECREST LLP
One Houston Center
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 4500
Houston, TX 77010-2020
Telephone: 713.951.3700
Facsimile: 713.951.3720

Harry Lee Gillam, Jr.
Texas Bar No. 07921800
gil@gillamsmithlaw.com
GILLAM & SMITH

303 S. Washington Avenue
Marshall, TX 75670
Telephone: 903.934.8450
Facsimile: 903.935.9257

Mark G. Matuschak
Pro Hac Vice
mark.matuschak@wilmerhale.com
Donald R. Steinberg
Pro Hac Vice
don.steinberg@wilmerhale.com
Michael R. Heyison
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Pro Hac Vice
michael.heyison@wilmerhale.com
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING

HALE & DORR LLP
60 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
Telephone: 617.526.6000
Facsimile: 617.526.5000

Daniel V. Williams
Pro Hac Vice
daniel.willams@wilmerhale.com
Jacob S. Oyloe
Pro Hac Vice
jacob.oyloe@wilmerhale.com
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING

HALE & DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N W
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: 202.663.6012
Facsimile: 202.663.6363

Erin Mehta
Pro Hac Vice
Erin.Mehta@wilmerhale.com
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING

HALE & DORR LLP
399 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Telephone: 212.295.6440
Facsimile: 212.230.8888

ATTORNEYS FOR RESEARCH
IN MOTION, LTD. AND
RESEARCH IN MOTION
CORPORATION

Certificate of Service

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in
compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a). As such, this document was served on all counsel who are
deemed to have consented to electronic service. Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A). Pursuant to Fed. R.
Civ. P. 5(d) and Local Rule CV-5(d) and (e), all other counsel of record not deemed to have
consented to electronic service were served with a true and correct copy of the foregoing by
email, on this 23th day of April 2012.
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/s/ Jeff Eichmann
John Jeffrey Eichmann


